
Sakurajima Station Shuttle Bus Peak Day Operation Appendix 1

■ Yumeshima Transportation Terminal 1 Sakurajima Station

■ Sakurajima Station Yumeshima Transportation Terminal 1

Applicable Days: Monday, 21 July (National holiday), Wednesday 23, July and other days when peak 

crowding is expected (will be announced by the day before)*2

*1 Those without a reservation cannot board. If you arrive later than your reserved time slot, you will not be allowed to 

board. Refunds are possible on the same day before boarding. 

*2 On days other than peak days, buses after 20:00 will also operate with priority boarding for reserved holders, like the 

18:00-19:59 buses. 

First bus 

to 08:59

09:00 -

09:59

10:00 –

10:59

11:00 – 

11:59

12:00 – 

12:59

13:00 – 

13:59
～

19:00 – 

19:59

20:00 -

20:59

Reservation-only*1 Priority boarding for reservation holders

08:00 ～ 17:59
18:00 – 

18:59

19:00 -

19:59

20:00 –

20:59

21:00 –

21:59

22:00 –

22:59

23:00 –

23:59

General boarding

Priority boarding 

for reservation 

holders

Reservation-only*1,*2


	スライド 1

