■ Sakurajima Station → Yumeshima Transportation Terminal 1

First bus	09:00 -	10:00 –	11:00 –	12:00 –	13:00 –	~	19:00 –	20:00 -	
to 08:59	09:59	10:59	11:59	12:59	13:59		19:59	20:59	
Reserv	/ *1	Priority boarding for reservation holders							

■ Yumeshima Transportation Terminal 1 → Sakurajima Station

Applicable Days: Monday, 21 July (National holiday), Wednesday 23, July and other days when peak crowding is expected (will be announced by the day before)*2

08:00 ~ 17:59	18:00 –	19:00 -	20:00 –	21:00 –	22:00 –	23:00 –	
	18:59	19:59	20:59	21:59	22:59	23:59	
General boarding	Priority boarding for reservation holders		Reservation-only*1,*2				

^{*1} Those without a reservation cannot board. If you arrive later than your reserved time slot, you will not be allowed to board. Refunds are possible on the same day before boarding.

^{*2} On days other than peak days, buses after 20:00 will also operate with priority boarding for reserved holders, like the 18:00-19:59 buses.